Press Release



Thank You Portmore - CIBC FirstCaribbean

Kingston, Jamaica, July 24, 2023 – CIBC FirstCaribbean has consistently demonstrated its commitment to serving Jamaican communities where they live and work and their customers, in turn have been responsive and appreciative.

Since 2009, the bank has been providing modern state-of-the-art accessible products and services in Portmore, living up to its mission of being first for customers, employees, shareholders and the communities in which it does business.

As a key player in the Portmore business community, CIBC FirstCaribbean has focused on keeping pace with its growth by ensuring that our banking products and services are responsive to the changing demographics.

The Portmore community in addition to having the convenience of a branch within its midst has also benefitted from the CIBC FirstCaribbean corporate social responsibility programme with schools and other institutions receiving financial support for their development initiatives.

The partnerships continue.

End

About CIBC FirstCaribbean

CIBC FirstCaribbean is a relationship bank offering a full range of market leading financial services through our Corporate and Investment Banking, Retail and Business Banking and Wealth Management segments. We are located in twelve (12) countries around the Caribbean, providing the banking services through approximately 2,700 employees in 48 branches and offices. We are one of the largest regionally listed financial services institutions in the English and Dutch speaking Caribbean, with US\$13 billion in assets and market capitalization of US\$1 billion. We also have a representative office in Hong Kong that provides business development and relationship management for our fund administration. The face of banking is changing throughout the world and CIBC FirstCaribbean intends to lead these changes with the expertise, integrity and knowledge gained from banking in the Caribbean since 1836.

CIBC FirstCaribbean is a member of the CIBC Group. CIBC is a leading Canadian-based global financial institution with 11 million personal banking and business clients. Through our three major business units - Retail and Business Banking, Wealth Management and Capital Markets - CIBC offers a full range of products and services through its comprehensive electronic banking network, branches and offices across Canada with offices in the United States and around the world.

For more information about CIBC FirstCaribbean, visit <u>www.cibcfcib.com</u>, <u>Facebook</u>, <u>Twitter</u>, <u>LinkedIn</u>, <u>Instagram or YouTube</u>.

Media contact:

Marcia Erskine, PR Consultant, Tel: 876 383-5283, Email: merskinepr@gmail.com Debra King, Director of Corporate Communications, CIBC FirstCaribbean, Barbados Head Office Telephone: 246 367 2248; Fax: 246 421 7148 and Email: debra.king@cibcfcib.com